



**PROJECT-BEEKMAN ROAD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
MUNICIPALITY- SOUTH BRUNSWICK
COUNTY- MIDDLESEX**

BID SUMMARY

ITEM #	ITEM	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT	MECO INC. 37 PRODELIN WAY MILLSTONE, NJ 07726		TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION 22 FIFTH STREET SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876		S&G PAVING INC. 224C FORSGATE DRIVE JAMESBURG, NJ 08831	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, MUNICIPAL POLICE	1	ALLOWANCE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	ALLOWANCE	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
4	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	ALLOWANCE	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
5	CLEARING SITE, MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	200	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
7	REMOVE AND REPAIR ROADWAY BASE (I&WD)	500	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00
8	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	180	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$9.00	\$1,620.00
9	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	23700	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$71,100.00	\$1.00	\$23,700.00	\$3.75	\$88,875.00
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	2600	TONS	\$82.00	\$213,200.00	\$111.47	\$289,822.00	\$100.00	\$260,000.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 5" THICK	100	TONS	\$92.00	\$9,200.00	\$61.97	\$6,197.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
12	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	100	L.F.	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
13	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	20	L.F.	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
14	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	70	L.F.	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00
15	RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	15	UNIT	\$900.00	\$13,500.00	\$712.79	\$10,691.85	\$1,850.00	\$27,750.00
16	RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,514.32	\$1,514.32	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
17	RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,861.12	\$1,861.12	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
18	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE	3	UNIT	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$712.79	\$2,138.37	\$2,850.00	\$8,550.00
19	RESET EXISTING CASTING (I&WD)	5	UNIT	\$345.00	\$1,725.00	\$307.14	\$1,535.70	\$1,850.00	\$9,250.00
20	MANHOLE COVER	1	UNIT	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$265.07	\$265.07	\$450.00	\$450.00
21	CURB PIECE N ECO, 8"	17	UNIT	\$425.00	\$7,225.00	\$368.10	\$6,257.70	\$350.00	\$5,950.00
22	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	1	UNIT	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.07	\$300.07	\$350.00	\$350.00
23	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	400	S.Y.	\$85.00	\$34,000.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	\$99.00	\$39,600.00
24	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	20	S.Y.	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$143.99	\$2,879.80	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
25	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	10	S.Y.	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$77.06	\$770.60	\$36.00	\$360.00
26	8"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	400	L.F.	\$26.50	\$10,600.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
27	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" EPOXY RESIN	8800	L.F.	\$0.65	\$5,720.00	\$0.52	\$4,576.00	\$0.50	\$4,400.00
28	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 4" THERMOPLASTIC	8400	L.F.	\$0.60	\$5,040.00	\$0.52	\$4,368.00	\$0.70	\$5,880.00
29	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 6" THERMOPLASTIC	1100	L.F.	\$0.90	\$990.00	\$0.79	\$869.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00
30	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" THERMOPLASTIC	40	L.F.	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$3.67	\$146.80	\$4.20	\$168.00
31	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	300	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$17.86	\$5,358.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
32	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	300	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.24	\$72.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
33	STRAW MULCHING	300	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.24	\$72.00	\$2.00	\$600.00

TOTAL

\$441,620.00

\$500,199.20

\$590,303.00